

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2675-2678/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/1998,27.1.99 712.2.99in
SA 16/90& order dt.5.7.2001inSA17/90 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,appln.and
correcting the father's name of res.viz.Bacha Devi and for
expunging the name of deceased res.)

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

The petitioner is directed to take fresh service
against the unserved respondents. Those of the respondents,
who have been already served, the counsel undertakes to file a
counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay in filing Substitution application.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar