

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 8 2 - 2 8 5 O F 2 0 0 3

S A B H A P A T I M A H T O & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

B A S U D E O B H A G A T & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L. Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 11/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lak sh m i Ra m a n Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekh ar Prit Jh a, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shan k a r Pr a s a d , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the learned Advocate, Mr U.S. P r a s a d for discharge of the learned Advocate- on-record, Mr Shekh a r P rit Jh a is not maintain able as the learned Advocate, Mr U.S. P r a s a d is not having any locus standi to file any application for the respondents in view of Rule 14 of Order IV of the Supre me Court Rules.

However, I grant six weeks' time to the respondents to file applicati
on for

the discharge of the learned Advocate- on-record,
if so

Mr Shekh ar P rit Jh a,

advised.

List again on 29. 8. 2 0 0 7 .

(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R)
Registrar

hj