

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 20,22, & 23 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 282-285 OF 2003

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office
report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Applications/Appeals were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv
 Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the non-
applicants.

For the reasons stated in the application,
which is supported by an affidavit, the delay in filing
the application is condoned. The proposed legal
representatives of deceased respondent nos.6 and 7 are
permitted to be brought on record. The applications
stand disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two
weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master