

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.282-285 OF 2003

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent no.8 (Harihar Bhagat) and respondent no.10 (Kaushalya Devi) are dead.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file applications for substitution as also for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent no.8 and 10 without further reference to the Court.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J  
[V. Gopala Gowda]

New Delhi;  
April 18, 2013.

ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.282-285 OF 2003

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent no.8 (Harihar Bhagat) and respondent no.10 (Kaushalya Devi) are dead.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file applications for substitution as also for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent no.8 and 10 without further reference to the Court.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |  
| Court Master |

(Signed Order is placed on the file)