

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.282-285 OF 2003

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS. . . . .APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS. . . . .RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are of the opinion that the High Court did not err in dismissing the Second Appeal as incompetent.

These appeals stand dismissed accordingly.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J  
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;  
April 16, 2014.  
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.282-285 OF 2003

SABHAPATI MAHTO & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASUDEO BHAGAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

